Consolidated Shares and Rights Shares in their nil-paid form during the period from Friday, 13
April 2007 to Friday, 20 April 2007 (both dates inclusive) who are in any doubt about their position
are recommended to consult their professional advisers. Any Shareholders or other persons dealing
in the Shares or the Consolidated Shares up to the date on which all the conditions to which the
Rights Issue is subject are fulfilled (and the date on which the Underwriter’s right of termination of
the Underwriting Agreement ceases) and any persons dealing in the nil-paid Rights Shares during
the period from Friday, 13 April 2007 to Friday, 20 April 2007 (both dates inclusive) will accordingly
bear the risk that the Rights Issue may not become unconditional or may not proceed.

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

Immediately after the
Share Consolidation Immediately after Immediately after
becoming effective completion of Rights completion of Rights

As at the Latest but before completion Issue on the assumption Issue on the assumption
Practicable Date of Rights Issue as set out in Note 1 as set out in Note 2

Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Controlling Shareholder 345,729,000 51.22 34,572,900 51.22 51,859,350 51.22 68,322,900 67.48

Public Shareholders 329,271,000 48.78 32,927,100 48.78 49,390,650 48.78 32,927,100 32.52

Total 675,000,000 100.00 67,500,000 100.00 101,250,000 100.00 101,250,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Assuming all Shareholders take up their respective entitlements to Rights Shares under the Rights Issue.

2. Assuming none of the Shareholders (save for the Controlling Shareholder, which is also the Underwriter, takes up

all its entitlement under the Rights Issue) takes up their respective entitlement to Rights Shares under the Rights

Issue and, accordingly, the Controlling Shareholder in its capacity as the underwriter of the Rights Issue will take

up the Underwritten Shares in full pursuant to the terms of the Underwriting Agreement.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

- 18 -

REASONS FOR THE RIGHTS ISSUE AND USE OF PROCEEDS